GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1888
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.07.2019

PROPOSAL OF SECUNDERABAD-HYDERABAD-VIJAYAWADA
RAIL LINE

1888. SHRI UTTAM KUMAR REDDY NALAMADA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to build a railway line
from Secunderabad/Hyderabad to Vijayawada via Suryapet and
Kodad; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) No, Sir. However, rail connectivity from Secunderabad/Hyderabad

is available for Vijaywada via Kazipet.

Further railway station Miryalaguda and Jaggayyapeta Town are at
the distance of 32.53 km & 19.30 km from Suryapet and Kodad

respectively and they also serve passengers from these places.

(b) Does not arise.
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